0
Explosion-Proof Network Bullet Camera
Quick Start Guide
Network Bullet Camera·Quick Start Guide
1
©  2020 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. All rights
reserved.
This Manual is the property of Hangzhou Hikvision Digital

Network Bullet Camera·Quick Start Guide
14
Explanation of model naming:
Supports on-board storage
DS-2 X E 6 2 1 2 F - I S
Hikvision front-end product
For specialized application
Application type:
E: Stainless Steel Explosion Proof
Professional
Shape:
2: Bullet camera
Max. Resolution (MP):
1: 1.3 MP    5: 5.0 MP
2: 2.0 MP    6: 6.0 MP
3: 3.0 MP    8: 8.0 MP
4: 4.0 MP
Stands for hardware
performance, including
platform, sensor, etc..
Larger number means
better performance
Extended function:
I: IR
S: Audio I/O, Alarm I/O, RS-485
 Model Explanation
Network Bullet Camera·Quick Start Guide
15
2 Appearance Description
 Overview
 Explosion-Proof Network Bullet Camera Overview (1)
 Explosion-Proof Network Bullet Camera Overview (2)
Network Bullet Camera·Quick Start Guide
16
 Cable Description
Power Supply
Network
Alarm In/Out
 Overview of Cables
 Description of Cables
Cables Description
Power Supply
Voltage: 100 VAC to 240 VAC
YELLOW/GREEN: for grounding
Alarm In/Out
YELLOW/BLUE: ALARM_IN1
WHITE/RED: ALARM_OUT1
YELLOW/ORANGE: ALARM_IN2
WHITE/PURPLE: ALARM_OUT2
YELLOW/BLACK: ALARM_GND
Network Bullet Camera·Quick Start Guide
17
Cables Description
Network  For network communication
Note:
ALARM_IN1 and ALARM_OUT1 (ALARM_IN2 and ALARM_OUT2)
should be used in pairs for alarm input and output.
Network Bullet Camera·Quick Start Guide
18
3 Installation
Before you start:
● Make sure the device in the package is in good condition and all